## <u>Pendle Borough Council Bradley Area Action Plan Development Plan Document:</u> <u>Final Report - Addendum 7<sup>th</sup> June 2011</u>

## Minor amendments to the Bradley Area Action Plan

Page 1, CH1 A new paragraph is to be added after para 1.12. Amendment: This paragraph should be the new paragraph 1.12 and should therefore be positioned after paragraph 1.11.

Page 4, CH5 says 'Delete paragraph 2.22 and 3.23 and replace with....' Amendment: This should read delete paragraphs 3.22 and 3.23 and replace with.....

Page 8 of Appendix A in the amendments to Policy 5 point 2aii) refers to paragraph 6.60. Amendment: The correct paragraph for this to refer to is now paragraph 6.59.

The new policy 6 contains some references in the supporting text to policy 7 and in the new Policy 7 there are some references to Policy 8 which should be altered as a result of the deletion of the old policy 6.

On the proposals map delete the site allocation showing 'clearance to create new youth centre' as the site has already been developed as such.